TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/12/2007	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	455 WINDING BROOK DRIVE
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	HUSKY ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	455 WINDING BROOK DRIVE
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	MAXXAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WILDCAT ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD

TRADEMARK TRADEL: 0369

900070136

Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	RE:MEMBER DATA SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	455 WINDING BROOK DRIVE
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276272	CENTRUM
Registration Number:	1501992	CENTRUM 9000
Registration Number:	2497046	DIVERSITEL
Registration Number:	1843532	LOANSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2054731	М
Registration Number:	2022410	MAXXAR
Registration Number:	2229815	MAXXARTS
Registration Number:	1513358	TECHNOLOGY THAT TALKS
Registration Number:	2461238	TRUEPOINT
Registration Number:	1790235	UDMS
Registration Number:	1889634	VECTOR
Registration Number:	0981542	VOTRAX
Registration Number:	1810570	VPL
Registration Number:	1786642	VPM
Registration Number:	1843531	WAVESTATION
Registration Number:	2197993	CYBERBRANCH
Registration Number:	1517450	SPEEDY L-I-N-E
Registration Number:	2622778	TIGIR
Registration Number:	2891176	EASTPOINT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1860291	BANK-ON-IT
Registration Number:	1655396	FITECH SYSTEMS
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2761044	LIBERTY FITECH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2098903	MANAGER GOLD
Registration Number:	2165373	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2140483	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2156402	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2306077	OSI
Serial Number:	78740721	S OPEN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78740719	S OPEN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78782094	S OPEN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2199367	THE COMPLETE BANKING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2247169	THE COMPLETE CREDIT UNION SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2232733	CENTRYX
Registration Number:	2232735	CENTRYX
Registration Number:	2236081	CENTRYX
Registration Number:	2232734	CENTRYX
Registration Number:	2743740	M*TELLER
Registration Number:	2762415	M*TELLER
Registration Number:	2764850	SOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2698384	SOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2696608	SOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1481439	CU STAR
Registration Number:	1898335	STARLINE
Registration Number:	2249152	RE:MEMBER DATA SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	1804143	TOTALPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Lucia Guh-Siesel

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35615/164 T SLSAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucia Guh-Siesel
	TDADEMADIA

Signature:	/LUCIA GUH-SIESEL/
Date:	02/22/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release - Second Lien#page1.tif source=Release - Second Lien#page2.tif source=Release - Second Lien#page3.tif source=Release - Second Lien#page4.tif source=Release - Second Lien#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Second Lien IP Release Agreement"), dated February 12, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Wachovia Bank") as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement referred to below) in favor of Open Solutions Inc. and the other Persons listed on the signature pages of the Second Lien IP Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Released Parties").

WHEREAS, Open Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has entered into a Second Lien Senior Secured Term Loan Agreement dated as of March 3, 2006 (the "Second Lien Term Loan Agreement"), with Wachovia Bank, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and the Lenders party thereto. Terms defined in the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lenders under the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2006, made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Second Lien Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and executed a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2006 (the "Second Lien IP Security Agreement"), for recordal with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties agrees as follows:

- (a) Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby releases to the Released Parties, without warranty of any kind except as provided in the Second Lien Security Agreement, the security interest granted by the Released Parties to Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties under the Second Lien IP Security Agreement in all of such Released Parties' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Second Lien IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations and applications and copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.
- (b) <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Second Lien IP Release Agreement.

NYDOCS05/22242

Open Solutions Inc- Second Lien IP Security Release

(c) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Second Lien IP Release Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. [Signature page follows.] NYDOCS05/22242 Open Solutions Inc- Second Lien IP Security Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Second Lien IP Release Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

Name: RL

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

NYDOCS05/22242

Open Solutions Inc- Second Lien IP Security Release

Schedule A

IP Collateral

BISYS-Owned Intellectual Property	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Expiration Date
Patents: Method of and Apparatus for Document Data Recapture U.S.	US	5,602,936	February 11, 1997	February 11, 2014; final maintenance fee due August 11, 2008

Open Solutions Entities

Registered Trademarks

Owner of Record	Mark	Jurisdiction	Date of	Registration
			Registration	/Serial Number
Maxxar Corporation	CENTRUM	US	9/7/1999	2276272
Maxxar Corporation	CENTRUM 9000	US	8/30/1988	1501992
Maxxar Corporation	DIVERSITEL	US	10/9/2001	2497046
Maxxar Corporation	LOANSCRIPT	US	7/5/1994	1843532
Maxxar Corporation	M (design mark)	US	4/22/1997	2054731
Maxxar Corporation	MAXXAR	US	12/10/1996	2022410
Maxxar Corporation	MAXXARTS	US	3/9/1999	2229815
	TECHNOLOGY	US		
Maxxar Corporation	THAT TALKS		11/22/1988	1513358
Maxxar Corporation	TRUEPOINT	US	6/19/2001	2461238
Maxxar Corporation	UDMS	US	8/31/1993	1790235
Maxxar Corporation	VECTOR	US	4/18/1995	1889634
Maxxar Corporation	VOTRAX	US	4/2/1974	981542
Maxxar Corporation	VPL	US	12/14/1993	1810570
Maxxar Corporation	VPM	US	8/10/1993	1786642
Maxxar Corporation	WAVESTATION	US	7/5/1994	1843531
Open Solutions CU		US		
Technologies, Inc.	CYBERBRANCH		10/20/1998	2197993
Open Solutions CU	SPEEDY L-I-N-E and	US		
Technologies, Inc.	Design		12/20/1988	1517450
Open Solutions CU		US		
Technologies, Inc.	TIGIR		9/24/2002	2622778
	EASTPOINT	US		
Open Solutions Eastpoint	TECHNOLOGIES and			
Technologies, Inc.	Design		10/5/2004	2891176
Open Solutions Inc.	BANK-ON-IT	US	10/25/1994	1860291
	FITECH SYSTEMS	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	and design		9/3/1991	1655396
	LIBERTY FITECH	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	SYSTEMS		9/9/2003	2761044
Open Solutions Inc.	MANAGER GOLD	US	9/23/1997	2098903
	OPEN SOLUTIONS	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	INC		6/16/1998	2165373
	OPEN SOLUTIONS	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	INC.		3/3/1998	2140483

NYDOCS05/22242

Open Solutions Inc- Second Lien IP Security Release

	OPEN SOLUTIONS	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	INC.	US	5/12/1998	2156402
Open Solutions Inc.	OSI button design	US	1/4/2000	2306077
Open Solutions inc.	OSI Round Button	US		
Open Solutions Inc.	Design Design		N/A	78/740,721
Open Bolutions me.	OSI Round Button	US	17/11	70.770,7.22
Open Solutions Inc.	Design	03	N/A	78/740,719
Open Solutions me.	OSI Round Button	US	IVA	70/7-10,719
Onen Colutions Inc	I	03	N/A	78/782,094
Open Solutions Inc.	Design THE COMPLETE	US	IV/A	76/762,074
		US		
	BANKING		10/27/1009	2199367
Open Solutions Inc.	SOLUTION	LIC	10/27/1998	2199307
	THE COMPLETE	US		
	CREDIT UNION		5/05/1000	2245160
Open Solutions Inc.	SOLUTION		5/25/1999	2247169
Open Solutions		US	- 4 - 4 - 0 - 0	0000500
Sosystems, Inc	CENTRYX		3/16/1999	2232733
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc	CENTRYX		3/16/1999	2232735
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc.	CENTRYX and Design		3/30/1999	2236081
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc.	CENTRYX and Design		3/16/1999	2232734
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc.	M*TELLER		7/29/2003	2743740
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc.	M*TELLER		9/9/2003	2762415
Open Solutions		US		
Sosystems, Inc.	SOSYSTEMS	00	9/16/2003	2764850
Open Solutions	BOSTOTEMO	US	<i>3.10.</i> 200	
Sosystems, Inc.	SOSYSTEMS	00	3/18/2003	2698384
Open Solutions	JOSTSTEMS	US	3/10/2003	20,000.
Sosystems, Inc.	SOSYSTEMS	03	3/11/2003	2696608
re:Member Data	303131EW3	US	3/11/2003	20,000
Services, Inc.	CU STAR	03	3/22/1988	1481439
re:Member Data	CUSTAR	IN	3/22/1900	1401437
l .	PINICT	114	3/14/1997	19970112
Services, Inc.	FINET	US	3/14/177/	199/0112
re:Member Data	STADI INE	08	6/6/1995	1898335
Services, Inc.	STARLINE	DI	0/0/1993	1070333
re:Member Data	TOUCH TONE	RI	6/9/2004	940607
Services, Inc.	TELLER	NC	0/9/2004	34000/
re:Member Data	TOUCH TONE	NC	2/0/2004	17700
Services, Inc.	TELLER TONE	177	2/9/2004	17790
re:Member Data	TOUCH TONE	MA	2/5/2004	40210
Services, Inc.	TELLER	1	3/7/2004	49319
	RE:MEMBER DATA	US		
re:Member Data	SERVICES AND		4/4/222	22 40 1 72
Services, Inc.	DESIGN		1/1/1999	2249152

BISYS-Owned Intellectual Property	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Expiration Date
Registered Trademarks:	US	1,804,143	November 16, 1993	Next renewal due November 16, 2013
TotalPlus				

Registered Copyrights

Item	Registration
Bank-On-It (including domestic modifications)	
Batch operator's manual releases 1986	TX2331214
C.U. Processing system user's information manual	TX2332530
CUP 1920 user info manual rel 7.0 04/86	TX1920179
CUP 1920 user info manual release 5.0 11/85	TX1972590
CUP 1920 user info manual release 6.0 01/86	TX1972591
CUP 1920 user info. Manual 19841	TX2363050
CUP 1920 user info. manual	TX2331492
CUP 1920 user information. Manual: rel 4.0, 7/85	TX1905353
CUP 512 user info manual release 5.0 11/85 CUP 512 user info manual release 6.0 01/86	TX1972593
CUP 512 user info Manual: rel 7.0, 04/86	TX1972592 TX1912984
CUP 512 user's info manual rel 4.0 8/85	TX1920183
CUP batch operator's manual rel 4.0 6/85	TX1920183
CUP batch operator's manual rel 5.0 11/85	TX1920182
CUP batch operator's manual rel 7.0 04/86	TX1920187
CUP batch operator's manual rel	TX2331708
CUP batch operator's manual: rel 7.0, 04/86	TX1912983
CUP certificates deposit, 3/14/85	TX1909504
CUP certificates of deposit 7/85	TX1920181
CUP connection-Feb./Mar. 1990	TX2799166
CUP connection-Apr./May 1990	TX2821902
CUP connection-Jun./Jul. 1990	TX2862234
CUP connection-Aug./Sep. 1990	TX2914383
CUP general ledger accounting 7/85	TX2026381
CUP general ledger accounting, 3/14/85	TX1909509
CUP getting started 7/85	TX1941994
CUP getting started, 3/11/1985	TX1909508
CUP loans/collections 3/08/85	TX1917563
CUP loans/collections 7/85	TX1920180
CUP new accounts/shares 3/05/85	TX1917562
CUP new accounts/shares 7/85	TX1920184
CUP payroll deduction/transfer 7/85	TX1920185
CUP payroll deduction/transfer, 3/15/85	TX1909505
CUP reference materials, 3/11/1985	TX1909507
CUP training module workshop session	TX2026380
CUP training module workshop, 3/14/85	TX1909506
Flex Archive and Retrieval Software Flex Remittance Software	TX 5-226-008
Getting started Module	TX 5-226-009 TX2332661
IRA management I.	SR96638
New accounts/shares module	TX2333853
Pool	TX2595916
Pool	TX2595910
Pool	TX2595918
Speedy line the "how to" book	TX2332529
- ·	·

Unregistered Copyrights

Various software manuals, marketing materials, operations guides, training materials, etc.

NYDOCS05/22242

RECORDED: 02/23/2007

Open Solutions Inc- Second Lien IP Security Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0378